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Banswara, Banswara



Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in our wonderful state.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the more than 41,353 villages in our State?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah , prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Rajasthan be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Praver

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your tahsil, There are several ways for
you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each
day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray
from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you would
pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for all the
villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page and
start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then returning to
the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray for one
prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example, on
Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your tahsil. Then Monday,
praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can simply
pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to
circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their
efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer
points for all the villages in your tahsil.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, tahsils, and
districts of the state.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, tahsil, district and state.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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V_CD
03446200
03443800
03429900
03438200
03433500
03446400
03442900
03440800
03427500
03455300
03425700
03446100
03449900
03447000
03453500
03453800
03454000
03442500
03427900
03447100
42802000
03435100
03431000

Banswara

Name

Abapura

Adi Bheet

Ala Prithvigarh
Amargun
Amarpura
Amarpura
Ambapara
Ambawaj

Amli Khera
Anandpura
Arniya
Badleeya Khurd
Badrel Jageer
Badrel Khurd
Bageri Charpota
Bageri Hareg
Bageri Maida
Bagpura

Bagra
Bakhatpura
Banswara
Banswara (Rural)

Bargaon
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03437500
03432800
03436500
03432700
03431300
03452600
03454500
03436200
03445800
03453600
03453300
03453200
03432500
03448200
03437100
03431800
03426300
03440400
03435200
03426700
03435400
03453900
03442600
03446800

Banswara

Bari

Bari Daylan

Bari Mala

Bari Saiyatalai
Barleeya
Barlipara
Barlipara Maniji
Baroda

Baroda

Barwara Bherooji
Barwara Machhar
Barwara Rajeeya
Barwi

Bassi Makwana
Beelriya
Bhachariya
Bhagat Pura
Bhagi Deri
Bhandariya (Rural)
Bhanwarkara
Bhapor
Bharatliya
Bhatiya
Bhatpura

CIR:CEl

CK|

ESIECIR IR
ST ATl
ENBERINEIN
Rferar
JIREATIRT
IIRGTIRT Holl
NS

RIS
CECISIRERSNI
RATST HIBR
EECINIRSEI
CIEG]|

IRAT AT

Banswara

CIR:CEl



03428900
03426800
03446000
03429200
03434800
03438500
03438600
03431400
03442100
03430300
03450600
03441800
03425800
03426600
03436700
03439100

Banswara

Tejpur
Tejpur
Theekariya
Theekariya
Theekariya
Tilgari
Ubapan
Umrai
Umripara
Uplaghantala
Veerpur
Wagtalab
Waka
Wanala
Wank
Wara

03424900
03451800
03435000
03426100
03429800
03453400
03449200
03450300
03451600
03429500
03434500
03451500
03427600
03445900
03444700
03433800
03435900
03433700
03429700
03455900
03438100
03455000
03431500
03427400

Banswara

Bhatwara
Bhawanpura
Bhawanpura (Rural)
Bheelwan
Bheemgarh
Bheleeya Talab
Bhojiya Kalan
Bhojiya Khurd
Bhoot Para

Bilakho

Bodla

Bor Khabar

Bor Khera

Boriya

Borkhera
Borkheri @ Chandravee
Bortalab

Borwat

Chacha Kota
Chanda Doongri
Chandra Road
Chapariya
Chaubison Ka Parda

Cheeb

WWW



03429300
03452100
03437300
03451900
03447700
03439500
03440600
03436400
03426000
03444300
03452900
03447900
03437600
03443300
03431700
03439300
03447200
03454200
03425500
03443700
03441300
03452800
03453000
03432300

Banswara

Chhaliyawar
Chhani Mahuri
Chhapariya
Chhappar
Chhatrasalpur
Chhayan Bari
Chhoti Chhayan
Chhoti Mala
Chiriyawasa
Chitab

Dabri Kamal
Damarwas
Danakshari
Danpur
Dashahara
Daulatpura
Deogarh
Deoka

Deoliya

Deri

Derkeeya
Detkiya Bara
Detkiya Chhota

Dhamaniya

CIR:CEl

03442800
03435700
03440200
03447600
03456100
03456000
03444600
03430900
03430500
03426200
03433100
03434400
03428200
03426400
03448500
03431200
03439800
03449600
03454300
03450400
03444200
03425400
03433600
03443100

Banswara

Sarwani
Sarwarpura
Sat Rudiya
Seengpura
Semla Khora
Semla Para
Semliya
Semliya
Sewna
Shahpura
Shyampura (Adarsh Col
Siyapur
Siyari
Soorpur
Sukhaniya
Sundanpur
Surajpura
Surjipara
Surwaniya
Tagu Pipli
Talab
Talwara
Tamtiya

Tamtiya



03430800
03441000
03441100
03454800
03455700
03424500
03434000
03448100
03452200
03437200
03454700
03454400
03451700
03434200
03446900
03442700
03435500
03445100
03425100
03448800
03448900
03455200
03440100
03443600

Banswara

Roonjiya
Roonjiya
Roonjiya Para
Rooparel
Rooppura
Sageta
Sagrod
Sagwadeeya
Sajjan Garh
Sajwaniya
Sakarwat
Sakri Nal
Saliya
Saliya
Salrapara
Salrapara
Samaipura
Samapara
Samgara
Samriya
Sanga
Sangesari
Sarsi Khera

Sarwan
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03455100
03429000
03451300
03450100
03435800
03427100
03428700
03450500
03431600
03449500
03431900
03452300
03441600
03449000
03448700
03425600
03454900
03428800
03441900
03431100
03439400
03440900
03430200
03425200

Banswara

Dhawara Dara
Doongra
Doriya Ki Rel
Fateh Pura
Fatehpura
Gagari
Gagarwa
Gamda
Gamri
Ganaoo
Ganpatpura
Gara

Garh
Garnawat
Gauwapara
Ghalkiya
Ghora
Ghori
Gopalpuri
Gordi

Got Ka Mahura
Harnathpura
Hatkhera

Higoliya Gara
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03455800
03441500
03445600
03448600
03441400
03432100
03432200
03450200
03436600
03456300
03428300
03441700
03430700
03455500
03449100
03442400
03439900
03439000
03439700
03440500
03430000
03438300
03450800
03455400

Banswara

Himmatpuri
Hiriya Garhi
Jagpura
Jagtarawat Ka Parda
Jahanpura
JaNameri
Janawari
Jaswantpura
Jeewa Ka Parda
Jet
Jhamliya
Jhanjhiyamal
Jhantla
Jharniya
Jhoopel
Jhuwa
Joona Khera
Jormiya
Kadwali
Kagwa
Kakanseja
Kala Khet
Kalanala

Kaliyari
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03446700
03456400
03434600
03436300
03426900
03448000
03435600
03432600
03426500
03429400
03432400
03443400
03432900
03425300
03443500
03449800
03427700
03454600
03452400
03449300
03452000
03450000
03443900
03439600

Banswara

Pagari
Palaswani
Palodara
Panchalwasa
Paniwalagara
Paniyala
Parkha Mahura
Parla Ganeshilal
Pathanpura
Patinagra
Peepalwa
Peepli Para
Peeplod

Phati Khan
Phephar
Raghunathpura
Ramgarh
Ramgarh

Rangi

Rani Bani
Ratan Pura Galiya
Ratan Pura Kaliya
Rel

Retiya
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03456800
03437700
03449400
03451100
03444000
03456500
03447400
03447800
03451200
03440300
03456200
03452500
03446600
03440000
03430400
03424300
03434700
03433300
03456700
03427800
03427000
03434100
03448400
03444900

Banswara

Nadiya
Nagakhali

Nal

Nalda

Napla

Nathpura Kalan
Nathpura Khurd
Nawa Gaon
Nawa Khera
Nawa Khera
Nawa Tapra Deva
Nawalapara
Nawatapra Hira
Negariya

Nichla Ghantala
Nokla
Odhariji Ka Parda
Ojhariya

Pachor

Pada
Padamnath Ka Gara
Padi Kalan
Padikhurd

Padla
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03449700
03433000
03429100
03443000
03436000
03427300
03437800
03438900
03445000
03434900
03428400
03428100
03453700
03445300
03446300
03438400
03436800
03445200
03447500
03427200
03452700
03428000
03456600
03447300

Banswara

Kalyanpura
Kankra Doongri
Kanpuri
Karchhi
Kareliya
Katiyor
Katumbi
Kelwani
Kesharpura
Kevalpura (Rural)
Khajur
Khalda
Khalpur
Khandiya Deo
Khandu
Khanpura
Khanpura
Khardeo
Kharwali
Kher Dabra
Khera

Kherdi

Kheri Kachriya
Khori Peepli
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03442300
03444100
03439200
03429600
03445700
03438700
03436100
03444800
03437900
03428500
03424800
03424700
03432000
03424400
03451400
03445500
03437400
03433400
03440700
03430100
03435300
03448300
03433200
03445400

Banswara

Khuntdiya
Kikapara

Koibao

Kotra

Kular Kheri
Kundal

Kundla Kalan
Kundla Khurd
Kundli Para
Kuntabari
Kunwala Ki Dhani
Kunwala With Wanta
Kupra
Kushalpura

Lala Ada
Laloopara
Lalpura

Lalpura

Lambi Sadar
Laxmangarh @ Jhari
Leemkhora
Leemthan

Lodha

Lodha Gariyan
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03444500
03454100
03442200
03453100
03436900
03438800
03430600
03433900
03455600
03446500
03443200
03444400
03442000
03425000
03428600
03450700
03451000
03450900
03441200
03424600
03425900
03438000
03437000
03434300

Banswara

Lodha Jageer
Maheshpura
Mahuri Khera
Mahuri Para
Mahuri Para
Makanpura
Makod
Malwasa
Mangaliya Khora
Manpura
Manpuri
Mara

Margali
Masotiya
Matasula
Mediya Katara
Mediya Maida
Mediyadidor
Mokam Pura
Moongthali
Motira
Muliya
Mundri Para

Nadiya
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